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PSWC
Paris Slalom World Challenge

10-11 Mai 2008, Paris Trocadero

Results
Battle Men

Rank Name City Country W.Rank
1 Cheremetieff Igor Paris FRA 2
2 Op't Veld Rudy Viersen GER 8
3 Ferrari Tiziano Milano ITA 64
4 Ryazantsev Kirill Moscow RUS 14
5 Herrero Olivier Rouen FRA 21
6 Fort Yohan St-Medard FRA 67
7 Gurevich Mischa Munich RUS 18
8 Le Xuan Paris FRA 17

Gorbatov Anatoly Moscow RUS 22
Milleret JB London FRA 41

Bell Jon London UK 27
Kan Francois Lille FRA 155
Becquet Arnaud Mery/Oise FRA 40

Billard Stanislas Mery/Oise FRA 98

Sloboda Martin Munich GER 107
Colange Antoine Lyon FRA 274

Massard Damien Paris FRA 116
Boudoux Aurélien Lyon FRA NC

Schulz Michel Viersen GER 37

Rackman Rafal Warsaw POL 82
Holveck Emilien Lille FRA 97

Apt Daniel Amsterdam NED 121
Kim Tae-Hong Seoul Kor 39

Lebois Romain Mery/Oise FRA 52
Stepczac Andrè Munich GER 118
Du Peloux Flavien Mery/Oise FRA 90
Downer Philip London UK 29
Laurent Emmanuel Caen FRA 144

Gresens Jan Hamburg GER 61
Ullmann Stephan Munich GER 317
Cohen Jonathan Axel Paris FRA 288

Leblond Louis Lille FRA 293

Vilcans Thomas Bruggen GER 24
Kuhn Bernhard Munich GER 139

Ratthé Nicolas Sherbrooke CAN 259
Lawrinowicz Adam Warsaw POL 306

QF 3rd

QF 3rd

QF 3rd

QF 3rd

QF 4th

QF 4th

QF 4th

QF 4th

2nd Round 3rd

2nd Round 3rd

2nd Round 3rd

2nd Round 3rd

2nd Round 3rd

2nd Round 3rd

2nd Round 3rd

2nd Round 3rd

2nd Round 4th

2nd Round 4th

2nd Round 4th

2nd Round 4th

2nd Round 4th

2nd Round 4th

2nd Round 4th

2nd Round 4th

1st Round 3rd

1st Round 3rd

1st Round 3rd

1st Round 3rd



Battle Men

Page 2

Bader Heiko Rotha GER 310

Persons Douglas Seattle USA 225
Anani Abdulrahman Jeddah KSA NC
Sanchez Kyan Lyon FRA 271
NGuyen Trong Dai Hanoi VIE NC

Bebin Benjamin Caen FRA NC

Rozbroj Boris Paris FRA NC
Bailleul Frédéric Paris FRA NC

Marouani Regis Vincennes FRA NC
Sambourg Thibaud Paris FRA NC

Kan Gerard Lille FRA NC

Pham Tu Quoc Sang Hochiminville VIE NC
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Results
Battle Women

Rank Name City Country World Rank
1 Seyres Chloe Paris FRA 1
2 Semenova Polina Moscow RUS 5
3 Rager Nathalie Paris FRA 8
4 Violeau Fanny Bordeaux FRA 7
5 Grigg Naomi London UK 3
6 Wardzinska Lidia Warsaw POL 55
7 Audrezet Emilie Paris FRA NC
8 Mailfait Celine Lille FRA 48

Kwasny Miriam Hamburg GER 23
Eggert Antonia Witten GER 47
Plate Carmen Groningen NED 40
Bugalska Renata Warsaw POL NC
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Results
Speed Men
Rank Name City Country

1 Fort yohan Bordeaux FRA
2 Milleret JB London FRA
3 Lebois Romain Mery/Oise FRA
4 Ryazantsev Kirill Moscow RUS
5 Ferrari Tiziano Milano ITA
6 Trocars Sebastien Paris FRA
7 Le Xuan Paris FRA
8 Du Peloux Flavien Mery/Oise FRA
9 Cheremetieff Igor Paris FRA

10 Gorbatov Anatoly Moscow RUS
11 Billard Stanislas Mery/Oise FRA
12 Becquet Arnaud Mery/Oise FRA
13 Herrero Olivier Rouen FRA
14 Rozbroj Boris Paris FRA
15 Gurevich Mischa Munich GER
16 Kim Tae-Hong Seoul KOR
17 Massard Damien Paris FRA
18 Bell Jon London UK
19 Ratthé Nicolas Sherbrooke, QC CAN
20 Beneke Mark Köln GER
21 Sloboda Martin Munich GER
22 Vilcans Thomas Brüggen GER
23 Stepczac Andrè Munich GER
24 Ullmann Stephan Munich GER
25 Sun Yang Rennes CHN
26 Op't Veld Rudy Viersen GER
27 Waehrisch Stefan Munich GER
28 Mycock Jim Nottingham UK
29 Kuhn Bernhard Munich GER
30 Downer Philip London UK
31 Gresens Jan Hamburg GER
32 Lippert Jochen Bremen GER



Speed Women

Page 5

Results
Speed Women
Rank Name City Country

1 Seyres Chloe Paris FRA
2 Semenova Polina Moscow RUS
3 Bugalska Renata Warsaw POL
4 Rager Nathalie Paris FRA
5 Grigg Naomi London UK
6 Emilie Audrezet Paris FRA
7 Kwasny Miriam Hamburg GER
8 Mailfait Celine Lille FRA
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